SUM OF FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS FROM
AREAWIDE GENERAL FUND (101) BALANCE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF ASSEMBLY
TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR A CONTRACT AMENDMENT TO THE INDEPENDENT
FINANCIAL AUDIT

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1: That the sum of Forty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Dollars
($48,930) is appropriated from Areawide General Fund (101) Balance to the Department
of Assembly to provide funding for a contract amendment to the Independent Financial
Audit.

Section 2: That this resolution is effective immediately upon passage and approval